85, Sec. 56. (AB 135) Effective July 16, 2021.)

  (a) Commencing July 1, 2017, all counties shall have a County IHSS Maintenance of Effort (MOE).

(b) (1) (A) The statewide total County IHSS MOE base for the 2017–18 fiscal year shall be established at one billion seven hundred
sixty-nine million four hundred forty-three thousand dollars ($1,769,443,000). This amount reflects the estimated county share of
IHSS program base costs calculated pursuant to Sections 10101.1 and 12306, as those sections read on June 1, 2017, and
reflected in the department’s 2017 May Revision local assistance subvention table for the 2017–18 fiscal year.